
CAMPAIGN №.

MANUFACTURER

NUMBER
OF

VEHICLE

2012 2013～

2005

2006

2012

2013

2008

2006

2006

2008

2011

2012

2011

～ 2009

MＯDEL
YEAR

RECALLED

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

    Ｄomestic  Ｖehicles         
3506 DATE January-28-2015

PA-FD70BB

PA-FE70BB

PA-FE70DB

CBF-FB700B

PA-FB70BB

PABCO   CO .,LTD

DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT

For rear top marker lamps are mounted on the upper rear part of Banbody, there is
mounting position is inappropriate. Therefore, the upper viewing angle of the rear top
marker lamp has become incompatible with the safety standards.

TYPE COMMERCIAL NAME

SKG-FBA00

SKG-FBA20

SKG-FEA50

PDG-FE70B

PDG-FE72D

PA-FE82DE

PDG-FB70B

SKG-NJR85

TKG-FBA50

TKG-FDA20

SKG-FEB90 2

TKG-FBA20 3

2011

2013

2013

BDG-XZU508M

BJG-XKU508M

TKG-NJR85AN

TKG-NPR85AN

BDG-XZU504M

2013

2008

2007

2007

9

TOTAL 50

1

BKG-XZU538M 1

PB-XZU301M 1

TKG-XZU605M

ＥＬＦ

ＨＩＮＯ　ＤＵＴＲＯ

ＦＵＳＯ　ＣＡＮＴＥＲ

2007

2007

2006

2006

2006

2007

2012

1

2

1

3

2

1

1

2

1

TKG-FEA50 2013 ～ 2014 2

1

1

1

1

1

TPG-FBA00 2012 2

PB-NKR81AN

2

4

1

1

1

1


