VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No	3506		DATE		January-28-2	015
MANUFACTURER	PABCO CO "LTD					
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	For rear top marker lamps are mounted on the upper rear part of Banbody, there is mounting position is inappropriate. Therefore, the upper viewing angle of the rear top marker lamp has become incompatible with the safety standards.					
TYPE	COMMERCIA	L NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED			NUMBER OF VEHICLE
CBF-FB700B	FUSO CANTER	2007			1	
PA-FB70BB		2006			2	
PA-FD70BB		2006			1	
PA-FE70BB		2006			3	
PA-FE70DB		2006			2	
PA-FE82DE		2006			1	
PDG-FB70B			2007		1	
PDG-FE70B		2007	~	2009	2	
PDG-FE72D			2008		1	
SKG-FBA00			2011		1	
SKG-FBA20			2012		1	
SKG-FEA50			2011		1	
SKG-FEB90			2011		2	
TKG-FBA20			2013		3	
TKG-FBA50			2013		1	
TKG-FDA20			2012		1	
TKG-FEA50		2013	~	2014	2	
TPG-FBA00				2012		2
PB-NKR81AN	ELF			2006		4
SKG-NJR85				2012		1
TKG-NJR85AN				2013		1
TKG-NPR85AN			2013			1
BDG-XZU504M			2008			1
BDG-XZU508M	HINO DUTRO	2007			2	
BJG-XKU508M			2007		1	
BKG-XZU538M			2008		1	
PB-XZU301M				2005		1
TKG-XZU605M			2012	~	2013	9
				TOTAL		50